RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 100 AXON BODY
II BODY WORN CAMERAS, DOCKS AND RELATED
EQUIPMENT, PURSUANT TO CITY ORDINANCES
SEC. 2-797(3) FROM AXON INTERNATIONAL
INC. IN AN INITIAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$54,408.80; AUTHORIZING A FIVE-YEAR
EXTENDED SUPPORT PLAN IN THE AMOUNT OF
$27,840.00 ANNUALLY FOR YEARS TWO THROUGH
FIVE OF THE PLAN; AUTHORIZING BUDGET
TRANSFERS AND APPROVING THE USE OF LAW
ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUNDS FEDERAL
FORFEITURE ACCOUNT FUNDS FOR A PORTION OF
THE PURCHASE; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY
ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances

authorizes purchases pursuant to government contracts; and

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes section 932.7055 provides
authority for the expenditure of state police forfeiture

funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Page 1 of 3



Section 1: That the purchase of 100 Axon Body II body
worn cameras, with docks and related equipment pursuant to
Key West Code of Ordinances sections 2-797(3), in an initial
amount not to exceed $54,408.80, in accordance with the April
27, 2018 quotation from AXON Enterprise, Inc. is hereby

approved.

Section 2: That payment in the amount of $27,840.00
annually for the extended assurance plan in years two through

five is hereby authorized.

Section 3: That $27,204.40 of the cost for the first
year of this procurement will be allocated in FY 17/18 from
account 101-2101-521-6400, and $27,204.40 will be allocated
from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund, Federal forfeiture funds
account #172-2113-521-6400. (A total contract amount of
$165,768.80 over five budget vyears, inclusive of initial

purchase and extended service plan is authorized.)

Section 4: That the City Manager or designee is

authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon consent

of the City Attorney.

Page 2 of 3



Section 5: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of

the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting

held this day of , 2018.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on day of , 2018.

Filed with the Clerk on , 2018.

Mayor Craig Cates

Vice Mayor Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Richard Payne
Commissioner Margaret Romero
Commissioner Billy Wardlow

Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

CLAYTON LOPEZ, VICE MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 3



